

Name of your organisation or company:

Consultation questions

1. Are you considering submitting one or more applications (projects) if there would be an opening for P2X fuels of the DEI+ described above?

Answer:

2. A first opening round of this theme could take place in November 2025. In this first opening, we only want to allow pilot projects, because demonstration projects (i.e. investment support for an operator of an installation, TRL 7/8) cannot be supported under the GBER article 25. Is this a problem for you and if so, why?

Answer:

3. A first opening round of this theme could take place in November 2025. From when do you think you can submit an application to the scheme?

Answer:

4. Is your company a large company, an SME, or are you a research organization?

Answer:

5. What are the estimated project costs in euros?

Answer:

6. Does your project focus on the entire production process of P2X fuels, or on individual process steps? At what TRL level is your technology now?

Answer:

7. If you focus on individual process steps, can you briefly indicate what you focus on?

Answer:

8. If you focus on individual process steps, what do you think of a requirement that makes it mandatory for you to demonstrate that you can produce your intermediate products from CO₂ and H₂?

Answer:

9. What do you think of a potential obligation that your pilot project within this theme should produce renewable fuels of non-biogenic origin, as described in the Renewable Energy Directive Article 29a (paragraph 1)?

Answer:

10. What are the crucial conditions for the realisation of your project? Please indicate as concretely and specifically as possible.

Answer:

11. How much time do you expect to need for submitting an application, counted from the moment of definitive announcement of a scheme?

Answer:

12. Are there other aspects in the above-described theme for P2X fuels in the DEI+ that would hinder you from applying for this subsidy?

Answer:

13. Are there any other matters you would like to mention that have not yet been addressed?

Answer:

14. May we contact you if we have additional questions? If so, please provide your contact details here. Organization name, contact person name, email address.

Answer: